Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/2/2020 12:36:32 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$21,810,546.25
$0.00
$34,187,076.00
$38,718.29
$56,036,340.54

$36,172,052.89
$9,988,519.98
$5,640,815.00
$178,470.00
$2,691,521.94
$120,000.00
$0.00
$773,614.72
$55,564,994.53

$675,165.40
$1,463,725.60
($788,560.20)

($317,214.19)
$15,281,155.08
$14,963,940.89

GENERAL

Actual

$14,753,046.39
$0.00
$33,756,588.82
$28,222.34
$48,537,857.55

$24,315,595.85
$6,770,550.50
$3,713,460.76
$196,997.30
$1,708,409.66
$280,217.35
$0.00
$486,270.70
$37,471,502.12

$524,537.09
$627,149.60
($102,612.51)

$10,963,742.92
$15,281,155.08
$26,244,898.00

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,057,499.86)
$0.00
($430,487.18)
($10,495.95)
($7,498,482.99)

$11,856,457.04
$3,217,969.48
$1,927,354.24
($18,527.30)
$983,112.28
($160,217.35)
$0.00
$287,344.02
$18,093,492.41

($150,628.31)
$836,576.00
$685,947.69

$11,280,957.11
$0.00
$11,280,957.11

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,065,414.73
$4,783,064.13
$10,000.00
$5,858,478.86

$2,573,892.78
$944,898.56
$150,529.82
$2,264,657.79
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$701,354.92
$6,635,333.87

$1,186,256.94
$1,136,664.14
$49,592.80

($727,262.21)
$4,121,064.40
$3,393,802.19

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$580,553.15
$2,988,549.77
$20,773.92
$3,589,876.84

$1,672,926.80
$444,699.37
$92,266.56
$1,541,359.92
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$398,821.12
$4,150,073.77

$1,503,734.10
$1,185,488.85
$318,245.25

($241,951.68)
$4,121,064.40
$3,879,112.72

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($484,861.58)
($1,794,514.36)
$10,773.92
($2,268,602.02)

$900,965.98
$500,199.19
$58,263.26
$723,297.87
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$302,533.80
$2,485,260.10

$317,477.16
($48,824.71)
$268,652.45

$485,310.53
$0.00
$485,310.53
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