## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 08

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,810,546.25	\$14,753,046.39	(\$7,057,499.86)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,065,414.73	\$580,553.15	(\$484,861.58)
Local Sources	\$34,187,076.00	\$33,756,588.82	(\$430,487.18)	\$4,783,064.13	\$2,988,549.77	(\$1,794,514.36)
Other Sources	\$38,718.29	\$28,222.34	(\$10,495.95)	\$10,000.00	\$20,773.92	\$10,773.92
Total Revenues:	\$56,036,340.54	\$48,537,857.55	(\$7,498,482.99)	\$5,858,478.86	\$3,589,876.84	(\$2,268,602.02)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$36,172,052.89	\$24,315,595.85	\$11,856,457.04	\$2,573,892.78	\$1,672,926.80	\$900,965.98
Instructional Support Services	\$9,988,519.98	\$6,770,550.50	\$3,217,969.48	\$944,898.56	\$444,699.37	\$500,199.19
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,640,815.00	\$3,713,460.76	\$1,927,354.24	\$150,529.82	\$92,266.56	\$58,263.26
Auxiliary Services	\$178,470.00	\$196,997.30	(\$18,527.30)	\$2,264,657.79	\$1,541,359.92	\$723,297.87
General Administrative Services	\$2,691,521.94	\$1,708,409.66	\$983,112.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$120,000.00	\$280,217.35	(\$160,217.35)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$773,614.72	\$486,270.70	\$287,344.02	\$701,354.92	\$398,821.12	\$302,533.80
Total Expenditures:	\$55,564,994.53	\$37,471,502.12	\$18,093,492.41	\$6,635,333.87	\$4,150,073.77	\$2,485,260.10
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$675,165.40	\$524,537.09	(\$150,628.31)	\$1,186,256.94	\$1,503,734.10	\$317,477.16
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,463,725.60	\$627,149.60	\$836,576.00	\$1,136,664.14	\$1,185,488.85	(\$48,824.71)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$788,560.20)	(\$102,612.51)	\$685,947.69	\$49,592.80	\$318,245.25	\$268,652.45
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$317,214.19)	\$10,963,742.92	\$11,280,957.11	(\$727,262.21)	(\$241,951.68)	\$485,310.53
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$15,281,155.08	\$15,281,155.08	\$0.00	\$4,121,064.40	\$4,121,064.40	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$14,963,940.89	\$26,244,898.00	\$11,280,957.11	\$3,393,802.19	\$3,879,112.72	\$485,310.53

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.